## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endurance Capital LP, successor- in-interest to Union Bank of California, N.A.		104/24/2006	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL NORTHEAST CORPORATION	
Street Address:	33 Bridge Street	
City:	Pelham	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03076	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2280165	STACK FIN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone**: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25220/5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo
Signature:	/s/Mark S. Leonardo/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0744

900047587

Date:	04/26/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=252205term#page1.tif source=252205term#page2.tif source=252205term#page3.tif source=252205term#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0745

### NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Notice of Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of April 24, 2006, is executed by Endurance Capital LP, successor-in-interest to Union Bank of California, N.A., as secured party, having a place of business at 3403 Tenth Street, Suite 605, Riverside, California 92501 (the "Secured Party"), for the purpose of releasing the security interest of the Secured Party in the Intellectual Property (as defined below) owned by Wakefield Engineering, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Lockhart Industries, Inc., a California corporation and National Northeast Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Grantors").

#### Recitals

WHEREAS, the Secured Party was granted by Grantors, a security interest in the Patents, Marks and Copyrights of Grantors, listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") pursuant to that certain Guarantor Security Agreement dated as of January 9, 2001 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2001 at Reel 011506. Frame 0648 and on June 27, 2002 at Reel 2537, Frame 0068:

WHEREAS. Secured Party has agreed to terminate its security interest in the Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the termination of the security interest in and to the Intellectual Property previously granted by Grantors to Secured Party under and pursuant to that certain Guarantor Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

The Secured Party hereby terminates the Secured Party's security interest in the Intellectual Property as set forth at the Reel and Frame numbers referenced above.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Notice of Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Execution Copy
Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0746 ENDURANCE CAPITAL LP, successor-in-interest to UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., as Secured Party

By: Endurance Gagital LLC, its/general partner

Name: -

Title: MANAGER

Notice of Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Execution Copy Page 2 of 4

TRADEMAR

REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0747

## SCHEDULE A

# **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**

## PATENTS MARKS COPYRIGHTS

# **PATENTS**

No.	Patent No.	Owner	Title	
1.	1. D394,043 Wakefield Engineering, Inc.		Clamping heat sink	
<u>-</u> 2.	D390,539	Wakefield Engineering, Inc.	Heat sink	
3.	5,611,393	Wakefield Engineering, Inc.	Clamping heat sink	
4.	D376,349	Wakefield Engineering, Inc.	Clamping heat sink	
5.	5.581.442	Wakefield Engineering, Inc.	Spring clip for clamping a heat sink module to an electronic module	
6.	5,576,933	Wakefield Engineering, Inc.	Clamping heat sink for an electric device	
7.	5.562.146	Wakefield Engineering, Inc.	Method of and apparatus for forming a unitary heat sink body	
8.	D361.986	Wakefield Engineering, Inc.	Heat sink	
9.	D361,317	Wakefield Engineering, Inc.	Heat sink device	
10.	5.436,798	Wakefield Engineering, Inc.	Spring clip and heat sink assembly for electronic components	
11.	5,381,305	Wakefield Engineering, Inc.	Clip for clamping heat sink module to electronic module	
12.	5.381,041	Wakefield Engineering, Inc.	Self clamping heat sink	

Notice of Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Execution Copy Page 3 of 4  $\,$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0748

	13,		Wakefield Eng	gineering, Inc.	Heat sink	 	
L		L			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	 	]

No.	Patent No.	Owner	Title
	·	····	
1.	D384,040	National Northeast Corp.	Heat sink
lj			

No.	Patent No.	Owner	Title
1.	5,192,623	Lockhart Industries, Inc.	Laminated structural panels and the method of producing them
2.	4,829,402	Lockhart Industries, Inc.	Circuit board retainer and panel assembly

# **MARKS**

No.	Trademark	Owner	Registration No./Serial No.
1.	STACK FIN	National Northeast Corp.	2.280.165
]	<u></u>	. <b>j</b>	

## **COPYRIGHTS**

None

# 1425941 v1 - LEONARMS - 025770/0005

Notice of Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Execution Copy Page 4 of 4

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 04/26/2006